PAWL' III 
S}JQU!'IWJ~IAL LIS'rn-rG OF 8IG!:IFIC}J~ EVENTS 

llo'ITcmlwr 1967 - Thirty-dx (36) l:t-76 OtteL':; transferred to 11 th HTBn. 

3 November 1967 -

nou.gh Rider convoy oonsid.ting of t'flenty-four (24) tae!: 
veh:icles from 1st HTBn. und one-hundred-three (103) 
bsl< vehiclec fl.'orl other tulits plus thjrty-five (35) 
control vehcles del)arted 1st MTBn OP at 03'')0 arriving 
at Phu-Bai 1700 sarne d£1Y trfillsvorting seventy (7U) 
tons of supplieis and fifty (50) troops. 

Convoy of Il'Henty-four (24) task vehicles from 1 st Hl'l3n

[...]

On 25 November 1967 first platoon of "A" Company dropped to BLT 3-1.

PART III
SEQUENTIAL LISTING OF SIGNIFICANT EVENTS

1 November 1967 - Thirty-six (36) M-76 Otters transferred to 11th MTBn.

2 November 1967 - Rough Rider convoy considting of twenty-four (24) task
vehicles from 1st MTBn. and one-hundred-three (103)
task vehicles from other units plus thirty-five (35)

control vehcles departed 1st MTBn CP at 0300 arriving
at Phu-Bai 1700 same day transporting seventy (70)
tons of supplies and fifty (50) troops.

3 November 1967 - Convoy of Twenty-four (24) task vehicles from 1st MTBn